

Our Ref: 275/2023
JUNE 2023

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Under the Freedom of Information Act, please may you provide me with the following information:

1) The number of chemical leak incidents recorded at your NHS hospital(s) over the past twelve months?

three which might relate to a chemical leak.

2) If there were chemical leaks, the wards where these incidents took place.

One was a leak from a yellow clinical waste bag in Pathology, one was a leak of formalin during transport and the last one was a leak from fogging equipment in the Basement Corridor.